



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 30817 OF 2023

M/s. Impact Systems Pvt. Ltd .. Petitioner
Versus
Assistant Provident Fund Commissioner, Pune .. Respondent

.....

- Ms. Samiksha Kanani, Advocate for Petitioner.
- Ms. Pavitra Manesh i/b Ms. Ranjana Todankar, Advocate for Respondent.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 07, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Kanani, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Ms. Manesh, learned Advocate for Respondent.
- 3.** Perused the praecipe dated 07.11.2023 for Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 06.11.2023.
- 4.** Following corrections be carried out in paragraph No. 5 of the order dated 06.11.2023:-

- (i) In line No. 9, "Section 7A" be replaced and read as "Section 7Q";
- (ii) In line Nos. 13 & 14 the sentence "Statutory appeal to challenge the order of attachment dated 12.10.2023



and the show cause notice dated 12.10.2023 has been filed before CGIT – II Mumbai.” be replaced with and read as “Statutory appeal to challenge the order dated 16.12.2022 under Section 14B & 7Q of the said Act has been filed before CGIT – II Mumbai.”

5. Necessary corrections as above be carried out in the order dated 06.11.2023 and corrected order be uploaded.
6. Praecipe is disposed.

G.R.SHIMPI

Digitally signed
by GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI
Date: 2023.11.08
09:35:06 +0530

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]