



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.30817 OF 2023

M/s. Impact Systems Pvt. Ltd.

....Petitioner

V/S

Assistant Provident Fund Commissioner, Pune

....Respondent

Ms. Prasanna Pawar i/b Ms. Samiksha Kanani for the
Petitioner/Applicant.

None for Respondent.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : MARCH 1, 2024.

P.C.:

1 None appears for the Respondent. It appears that despite direction by this Court, the Respondent has failed to file Reply. By way of last chance, list the Petition on 15 April 2024.

2 Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)