



WP-16371-25

2026:BHC-AS:20987

*Sayali*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 16371 OF 2025**

SAYALI  
DEEPAK  
UPASANI

M/s. Impact Systems Pvt Ltd ... Petitioner

**V/s.**

Assistant Provident Fund Commissioner ... Respondent

Digitally signed  
by SAYALI  
DEEPAK  
UPASANI  
Date:  
2026.05.04  
15:39:43 +0530

Ms. Samiksha Kanani, for Petitioner.

Ms. Nidhi Chauhan i/b Mr. Arsh Mishra, for  
Respondent.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : MAY, 04 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. The praecipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of order dated 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
3. The appearance of Advocate for Respondent be added as '*Ms. Nidhi Chauhan i/b Mr. Arsh Mishra*'.
4. In paragraph No. 1, reference to '*CIT (A)*' at line No. 4 be corrected and read as '*CGIT-II*'.
5. Rest of the order remains unaltered.
6. Order dated 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 be corrected and uploaded accordingly.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**