



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16371 OF 2025

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

Impact Systems Pvt Ltd ... Petitioner
V/s.
Assistant Provident Fund Commissioner ... Respondents

Digitally signed
by SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date:
2026.05.04
15:39:43 +0530

Ms. Samiksha Kanani, for Petitioner.

Ms. Nidhi Chauhan i/b Mr. Arsh Mishra, for
Respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 30, 2026

P.C.:

1. This Court, by an order dated 11 December 2023, granted ad-interim relief and directed the respondent to file a reply. The reply is filed. However, it is made clear that on 19 May 2026, the Appeal is fixed before the *CGIT-II*. Hence, the said authority shall endeavour to decide the Appeal filed by the petitioner within two weeks of 19 May 2026.
2. The petition stands disposed of.
3. The amount deposited in this Court shall be subject to the outcome of the Appeal.
4. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the disposal of the Appeal.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)